
505 S. Garey Ave.
Pomona, CA 91766City of Pomona

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-2136 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Calendar Agenda Ready

File created: In control:11/18/2019 City Council / Housing Authority / Successor Agency
to the Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: Final action:1/6/2020

Title: Authorization to Amend the Agreement with Volunteers of America Los Angeles, as the Hope for
Home Homeless Services Center Site Operator, to Implement Measure H Funded Programs

It is recommended that the City Council take the following actions:

1) Amend the Hope for Home Services Center Site Operator Agreement by $194,004, to include
the award of $131,760 in Measure H funding to expand the crisis housing program at the Hope for
Home Services Center by six beds and $62,244 in Measure H funding to be used for the Transitional
Storage Center for staff salaries; and

2) Authorize the City Manager, or his/her designee, to execute the contracts and other
documentation requested for implementation of the grant awards, subject to approval as to form by
the City Attorney.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report - VOALA City Implementation Funding

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Authorization to Amend the Agreement with Volunteers of America Los Angeles, as the Hope for
Home Homeless Services Center Site Operator, to Implement Measure H Funded Programs

It is recommended that the City Council take the following actions:

1) Amend the Hope for Home Services Center Site Operator Agreement by $194,004, to include the
award of $131,760 in Measure H funding to expand the crisis housing program at the Hope for
Home Services Center by six beds and $62,244 in Measure H funding to be used for the
Transitional Storage Center for staff salaries; and

2) Authorize the City Manager to execute the contracts and other documentation requested for
implementation of the grant awards, subject to approval as to form by the City Attorney.

City of Pomona Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

