505 S. Garey Ave.

Clty of Pomona Pomona, CA 91766

Legislation Text

File #: 18-460, Version: 1

Adopt a Resolution Authorizing the Acceptance of $1,460,000 of Coordinated Entry System (CES) for
Individuals and Youth Funds, Amending the 2018-19 Operating Budget by Appropriating this Award to
Fund 139, and Awarding a Contract to Volunteers of America Los Angeles (VOALA) in the amount of
$1,381,787 to Administer the Grant.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POMONA, CALIFORNIA,
AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF $1,460,000 IN MEASURE H, COORDINATED ENTRY
SYSTEM (CES) FOR INDIVIDUALS AND YOUTH FUNDS FOR OPERATION OF CITY OF
POMONA YEAR-ROUND SHELTER CRISIS BEDS PROGRAM, AMENDING THE 2018-19
OPERATING BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING THIS AWARD TO FUND 139-XXXX-40903-65403,
AND AWARDING A CONTRACT TO VOLUNTEERS OF AMERICA LOS ANGELES (VOALA) IN
THE AMOUNT OF $1,381,787 TO OPERATE THE YEAR-ROUND EMERGENCY SHELTER AND
ADMINISTER THE PROGRAM.

City of Pomona Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/8/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

